
Round M  Race 1 :: 1:8 Open Nitro Truggy (B Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Brandon Curran 9 36/20:02.425 30.935 34.046 31.219 31.410 31.519

2 Daryl Wright 1 36/20:02.738 30.605 34.047 31.077 31.307 31.527

3 John Gilbert 6 36/20:12.074 30.682 33.956 30.942 31.213 31.450

4 Will Smith 3 36/20:16.730 30.355 34.410 30.877 31.214 31.430

5 Jim Wood 2 36/20:32.590 31.531 34.852 31.659 32.186 32.593

6 Justin Dooley 7 35/20:02.943 31.052 35.038 31.274 31.443 31.675

7 Marc Lane 16 33/20:31.274 32.843 37.831 33.412 33.999 34.626

8 Daryl Gonzales 14 32/20:08.469 32.552 38.426 33.805 34.496 35.138

9 Caleb Bennett 11 32/20:36.205 31.817 37.941 31.897 32.150 32.419

10 Dennis Willson 10 27/14:54.596 30.300 34.017 31.089 31.401 31.621

11 Dylan Lane 12 13/7:50.600 31.381 38.061 32.516 34.052

12 Jerry Arroyo 4 12/6:55.206 33.035 36.531 33.521 35.658

13 Cary Wright 8 2/59.244 41.768 41.768

14 Rich Langford 15 1/15.964

15 Brent Riddles 5 0/0.000

15 Derric Lane 13 0/0.000

Round M  Race 2 :: Pro 4 Short Course Truck (A1 Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Adam Sobolik [TQ] 2 16/8:39.259 31.602 33.978 32.013 32.624 33.978

2 Austin Hansen 3 15/8:39.391 32.500 36.086 33.110 34.319

3 Evan Carton 5 13/8:44.595 35.793 42.658 37.320 39.909

4 Richie Bauer 1 9/8:02.295 32.683 58.380 33.540

5 Tom Soares 4 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Finish/Tie Breaker: Motocross

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Adam Sobolik [TQ] 1 16 8:39.259 1 1 [1] 16/8:39.259

2 Austin Hansen 2 15 8:39.391 2 2 [2] 15/8:39.391

3 Evan Carton 3 13 8:44.595 3 3 [3] 13/8:44.595

4 Richie Bauer 4 9 8:02.295 4 4 [4] 9/8:02.295

5 Tom Soares 5 0 0.000 5 5 [5] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 3 :: 1:8 Open Nitro Buggy (C Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Dennis Willson 14 36/20:10.286 30.521 34.112 30.958 31.288 31.643

2 Daryl Wright 4 36/20:29.257 31.746 34.751 31.850 31.970 32.200

3 Richie Bauer 1 35/20:05.743 31.167 35.124 31.443 31.733 32.084

4 Alan Lungi 5 35/20:14.011 29.965 35.372 31.085 31.498 31.862

5 Jerry Hartman 10 35/20:19.912 32.553 35.350 32.782 32.987 33.150

6 Justin Dooley 12 35/20:27.762 31.269 35.740 31.515 31.834 32.120

7 Ron Portillo 11 34/20:36.839 31.231 37.051 31.702 32.079 32.347

8 Marc Lane 2 32/20:12.637 32.943 38.615 33.559 34.130 34.735
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9 Ed Reyes 15 31/20:02.061 34.283 39.416 35.218 35.863 36.355

10 Terry Cook 3 30/20:08.192 33.460 41.067 34.519 35.586 36.290

11 Shawn Beasley 9 21/13:09.380 32.320 38.534 33.429 34.142 35.014

12 Dave Gonzales 7 9/7:00.038 36.082 49.940 37.315

13 Brian Romo 8 1/40.193

14 Scott Geo 6 0/0.000

14 Dylan Lane 13 0/0.000

14 Gary See 16 0/0.000

Round M  Race 4 :: 1:8 E Buggy (A1 Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mason Eppley 8 21/10:02.181 28.859 29.610 28.931 29.039 29.190

2 Chad Bradley [TQ] 12 21/10:12.868 29.081 30.202 29.287 29.449 29.585

3 Kyle Turner 13 21/10:17.577 29.064 30.403 29.317 29.481 29.624

4 Brad Nibbelink 1 20/10:05.868 29.901 31.324 30.394 30.654 30.879

5 Jason Schurig 5 20/10:16.183 30.381 31.851 30.514 30.695 31.067

6 Adam Sobolik 2 20/10:29.527 29.838 32.537 30.519 30.910 31.436

7 Ben Kobetz 11 19/10:01.076 31.561 32.694 31.890 32.103 32.304

8 Korey Williams 7 19/10:10.306 30.641 33.218 30.821 31.069 32.076

9 Mike Moloseau 4 19/10:22.387 31.202 33.743 31.769 32.220 32.947

10 Brian Romo 6 15/7:55.479 31.633 32.924 32.039 32.352

11 Austin Hansen 9 15/10:08.510 31.164 42.628 31.316 31.922

12 Matt Hayes 3 11/6:52.261 31.858 39.877 32.677 39.877

13 Cj Jelin 10 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Finish/Tie Breaker: Motocross

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Mason Eppley 1 21 10:02.181 1 1 [1] 
21/10:02.181

2 Chad Bradley [TQ] 2 21 10:12.868 2 2 [2] 
21/10:12.868

3 Kyle Turner 3 21 10:17.577 3 3 [3] 
21/10:17.577

4 Brad Nibbelink 4 20 10:05.868 4 4 [4] 
20/10:05.868

5 Jason Schurig 5 20 10:16.183 5 5 [5] 
20/10:16.183

6 Adam Sobolik 6 20 10:29.527 6 6 [6] 
20/10:29.527

7 Ben Kobetz 7 19 10:01.076 7 7 [7] 
19/10:01.076

8 Korey Williams 8 19 10:10.306 8 8 [8] 
19/10:10.306

9 Mike Moloseau 9 19 10:22.387 9 9 [9] 
19/10:22.387

10 Brian Romo 10 15 7:55.479 10 10 [10] 
15/7:55.479

11 Austin Hansen 11 15 10:08.510 11 11 [11] 
15/10:08.510

12 Matt Hayes 12 11 6:52.261 12 12 [12] 
11/6:52.261

13 Cj Jelin 13 0 0.000 13 13 [13] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 5 :: 1:8 Open Nitro Buggy (B Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mike See 9 37/20:18.608 31.027 33.580 31.167 31.452 31.696

2 Ben Kobetz 1 36/20:02.587 31.661 34.036 32.365 32.530 32.673

3 Clint Riley 14 36/20:07.016 30.882 34.194 31.453 31.713 31.917

4 Tom Soares 3 36/20:12.970 30.194 34.257 31.218 31.542 31.743

5 Derric Lane 11 35/20:12.879 31.030 35.186 31.412 31.652 31.965

6 John Luu 4 35/20:16.555 31.079 35.481 31.436 31.712 31.901

7 Erich Neola 12 35/20:28.725 30.781 35.698 31.035 31.316 31.614

8 John Gilbert 7 34/20:14.751 31.772 36.286 31.998 32.420 33.156

9 Brent Riddles 5 33/20:01.668 32.202 37.153 32.479 32.992 33.614

10 Caleb Bennett 6 33/20:04.536 31.114 37.168 31.710 32.089 32.507

11 Daryl Wright 16 28/17:43.606 31.943 38.773 32.109 32.394 32.621

12 Dennis Willson 15 16/9:07.672 31.685 35.241 31.972 32.704 35.241

13 Frank Travers 2 12/6:38.026 31.284 35.152 31.916 34.255

14 Brad Juanarena 8 9/5:06.358 30.927 36.932 33.735

15 Richie Bauer 17 4/1:58.283 32.388 33.658

Round M  Race 6 :: Pro 4 Short Course Truck (A2 Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Adam Sobolik [TQ] 2 0/0.000

1 Richie Bauer 1 0/0.000

1 Austin Hansen 3 0/0.000
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1 Evan Carton 5 0/0.000

1 Tom Soares 4 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Finish/Tie Breaker: Motocross

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Adam Sobolik [TQ] 1 16 8:39.259 1 0 0.000 1 1 2 [1] 0/0.000

2 Austin Hansen 2 15 8:39.391 1 0 0.000 2 1 3 [1] 0/0.000

3 Evan Carton 3 13 8:44.595 1 0 0.000 3 1 4 [1] 0/0.000

4 Richie Bauer 4 9 8:02.295 1 0 0.000 4 1 5 [1] 0/0.000

5 Tom Soares 5 0 0.000 1 0 0.000 5 1 6 [1] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 7 :: 1:8 Open Nitro Truggy (A Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Cj Jelin [TQ] 10 40/20:16.489 28.930 30.793 29.079 29.304 29.442

2 Mark Schroeder 4 39/20:03.830 29.231 31.403 29.713 29.879 29.987

3 Scott Rapoport 7 38/19:43.552 30.212 31.687 30.298 30.414 30.516

4 Mike See 6 38/20:07.545 29.932 32.066 30.108 30.336 30.502

5 Kerry Lemos 11 38/20:30.618 29.991 32.862 30.594 30.815 30.957

6 Brad Juanarena 9 37/20:17.418 30.263 33.265 30.526 30.670 30.822

7 Steve Hood 12 37/20:22.352 30.784 33.510 30.996 31.195 31.337

8 Daryl Wright 14 36/20:00.152 30.525 33.856 30.911 31.176 31.458

9 John Gilbert 15 36/20:27.681 30.684 34.587 30.836 31.060 31.379

10 Mike Gordon 1 34/18:02.566 29.301 32.510 29.492 29.621 29.742

11 Brandon Curran 13 33/20:19.930 30.311 37.508 30.737 31.020 31.248

12 Tom Soares 8 31/18:44.769 30.416 36.897 30.726 31.135 31.697

13 Jason Schurig 2 20/10:16.583 29.820 31.855 30.139 30.392 30.744

14 Adam Sobolik 5 20/10:35.515 30.437 32.374 30.768 31.147 31.555

15 Jason Moberly 3 5/2:32.017 30.755 33.055

Round M  Race 8 :: 1:8 E Buggy (A2 Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mason Eppley 8 22/10:26.355 28.811 29.358 28.892 29.011 29.093

2 Kyle Turner 13 22/10:32.647 28.803 29.682 28.929 29.151 29.272

3 Chad Bradley [TQ] 12 21/10:07.231 28.693 29.919 28.947 29.118 29.310

4 Jason Schurig 5 21/10:28.604 30.025 30.891 30.254 30.405 30.523

5 Brad Nibbelink 1 20/10:03.955 30.062 31.244 30.406 30.625 30.855

6 Ben Kobetz 11 19/10:04.820 31.660 32.914 32.025 32.320 32.710

7 Matt Hayes 3 19/10:16.149 31.383 33.483 32.049 32.465 33.035

8 Brian Romo 6 19/10:18.230 31.523 33.571 31.708 32.163 32.970

9 Adam Sobolik 2 19/10:23.874 30.134 34.013 30.653 31.300 32.824

10 Korey Williams 7 17/9:20.708 30.367 32.093 30.911 31.353 31.831

11 Austin Hansen 9 14/7:37.444 30.560 34.250 31.045 32.647

12 Mike Moloseau 4 0/0.000

12 Cj Jelin 10 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Finish/Tie Breaker: Motocross

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Mason Eppley 1 21 10:02.181 1 22 10:26.35
5

1 1 2 [1] 
22/10:26.355

2 Kyle Turner 3 21 10:17.577 2 22 10:32.64
7

3 2 5 [2] 
22/10:32.647

3 Chad Bradley [TQ] 2 21 10:12.868 3 21 10:07.23
1

2 3 5 [3] 
21/10:07.231

4 Jason Schurig 5 20 10:16.183 4 21 10:28.60
4

5 4 9 [4] 
21/10:28.604

5 Brad Nibbelink 4 20 10:05.868 5 20 10:03.95
5

4 5 9 [5] 
20/10:03.955

6 Ben Kobetz 7 19 10:01.076 6 19 10:04.82
0

7 6 13 [6] 
19/10:04.820

7 Adam Sobolik 6 20 10:29.527 9 19 10:23.87
4

6 9 15 [9] 
19/10:23.874

8 Brian Romo 10 15 7:55.479 8 19 10:18.23
0

10 8 18 [8] 
19/10:18.230

9 Korey Williams 8 19 10:10.306 10 17 9:20.708 8 10 18 [10] 
17/9:20.708

10 Matt Hayes 12 11 6:52.261 7 19 10:16.14
9

12 7 19 [7] 
19/10:16.149

11 Mike Moloseau 9 19 10:22.387 12 0 0.000 9 12 21 [12] 0/0.000

12 Austin Hansen 11 15 10:08.510 11 14 7:37.444 11 11 22 [11] 
14/7:37.444

13 Cj Jelin 13 0 0.000 12 0 0.000 13 12 25 [12] 0/0.000

Round M  Race 9 :: 1:8 Open Nitro Buggy (A Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mike Gordon 11 38/20:01.124 29.753 32.201 30.390 30.592 30.694

2 Norbert Puzia [TQ] 12 38/20:10.268 29.944 32.459 30.156 30.402 30.582

3 Chet Miller 7 38/20:14.229 30.283 32.541 30.407 30.598 30.766

4 Brian Curran 1 38/20:24.830 30.026 32.797 30.859 31.087 31.226

5 Joe Escano 3 37/20:02.276 30.575 33.052 31.003 31.272 31.458

6 Kendall Bennett 4 37/20:35.099 30.793 33.860 30.907 31.128 31.288

7 Keoni Pang 6 36/20:01.885 30.504 34.006 30.648 30.991 31.368

8 Kerry Lemos 5 36/20:03.690 31.100 34.026 31.341 31.481 31.625

9 Brandon Curran 8 36/20:17.318 31.322 34.211 31.454 31.681 31.897

10 Clint Riley 16 36/20:19.153 30.967 34.303 31.302 31.670 31.969

11 Mike See 14 36/20:20.602 30.508 34.431 30.898 31.346 31.695

12 Steve Hood 2 35/20:05.901 30.696 35.142 31.162 31.452 31.667

13 Jim Wood 13 34/20:27.232 31.682 36.668 32.217 32.581 32.900

14 Ben Kobetz 15 33/20:08.829 31.325 37.246 32.391 32.912 33.687

15 Jeff Fridrich 10 30/20:29.711 31.409 41.886 31.664 32.049 32.418

Round M  Race 10 :: 1:8 Pro Nitro Buggy (A Main)
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Cj Jelin 4 41/20:26.122 28.584 30.290 28.936 29.087 29.212

2 Chad Bradley 2 40/20:04.110 28.269 30.556 28.767 29.059 29.213

3 Mason Eppley [TQ] 3 40/20:12.858 28.789 30.845 28.966 29.156 29.327

4 Jonathan Hernandez 10 40/20:14.405 29.345 30.841 29.473 29.606 29.699

5 of 65/24/2016 6:24:08 AM

AMain.com Silver Dollar RC
Silver Dollar Offroad Track
2016 NCSOS rd 1 Chico Round Results http://www.livetimerc.com 



5 Jacob Haas 9 39/20:12.408 29.024 31.616 29.442 29.648 29.774

6 Austin Blair 11 39/20:19.431 28.453 31.723 28.739 28.848 28.971

7 Mark Schroeder 14 38/20:03.427 30.150 32.262 30.223 30.329 30.395

8 Charley Ross 12 38/20:21.971 29.300 32.606 29.592 29.900 30.113

9 Kyle Turner 13 38/20:28.241 29.757 32.836 29.936 30.119 30.248

10 Scott Rapoport 6 38/20:30.078 30.139 32.847 30.363 30.580 30.792

11 Korey Williams 8 35/20:30.364 30.514 35.719 31.255 32.059 32.729

12 Erich Neola 7 33/19:05.679 31.202 35.301 31.977 32.433 32.767

13 Brad Nibbelink 1 11/5:49.214 30.568 32.940 31.325 32.940

14 Kevin Jelich 5 0/0.000
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